
Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  72 12/12/2023

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%Producer No.: 1900 DPA Acres, LLC

153 Oscar Rivette Road,  Arnaudville  La  70512

 2023 

*** TRACT, SAMPLE ANALYSIS RESULTS *** TRACT NO.: 1900A - Owner: Downman & Associates

BAGASSE JUICE CANE SUGAR
Tract #

1900A Ticket#
On Cane

%

Moist WT

%

POL

Read

Brix

%

POL

%

PURITY

~~~

SED

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

IP

Grams

Corrected

Grams

 1 072-0027  483.0  48.3  52.4  59.4  17.3  14.46  83.58  14.08  11.13  23.01  165.30  165.30  448.0  10.000 

 2 072-0033  408.0  40.8  53.0  60.6  17.5  14.74  84.23  14.80  11.95  18.96  187.54  187.54  363.0  11.000 

 3 072-0425  331.0  33.1  58.4  56.4  18.1  13.69  75.64  16.33  12.00  12.35  188.96  188.96  326.0  1.000 

 4 072-0472  501.0  50.1  51.0  60.4  17.3  14.70  84.97  13.77  11.03  24.96  161.23  161.23  457.0  13.000 

 5 072-0480  433.0  43.3  50.0  62.4  17.8  15.16  85.17  14.54  11.82  22.04  180.25  180.25  376.0  15.000 

 6 072-0491  428.0  42.8  55.6  61.0  17.5  14.84  84.80  15.00  12.15  18.14  192.55  192.55  377.0  12.000 

 7 072-0493  334.0  33.4  47.4  61.3  17.6  14.90  84.66  14.78  12.16  18.44  193.77  193.77  318.0  4.000 

 8 072-0532  366.0  36.6  49.0  60.8  17.7  14.78  83.50  14.81  11.93  19.25  186.44  186.44  343.0  6.000 

 9 072-0541  423.0  42.3  48.0  59.2  17.5  14.40  82.29  14.09  11.09  22.99  164.34  164.34  380.0  12.000 

 10 072-0579  383.0  38.3  49.4  61.8  17.6  15.03  85.40  14.64  12.03  19.94  188.71  188.71  364.0  5.000 

 11 072-0607  512.0  51.2  59.0  62.6  17.7  15.21  85.93  15.27  12.35  18.83  194.24  194.24  460.0  13.000 

 12 072-0613  489.0  48.9  49.6  64.2  17.5  15.62  89.26  13.82  11.66  25.35  174.37  174.37  407.0  23.000 

 13 072-0627  470.0  47.0  53.0  63.0  17.6  15.32  87.05  14.52  11.98  21.80  184.64  184.64  413.0  15.000 

 14 072-0702  357.0  35.7  53.0  60.0  17.3  14.61  84.45  14.91  12.18  16.66  196.64  196.64  340.0  4.000 

 15 072-0730  531.0  53.1  53.2  61.6  17.1  15.01  87.78  13.72  11.29  24.73  167.94  167.94  469.0  18.000 

 16 072-0732  467.0  46.7  51.2  60.7  17.1  14.79  86.49  13.85  11.36  23.21  171.78  171.78  387.0  21.000 

 17 072-0769  673.0  67.3  58.6  64.9  17.2  15.81  91.92  13.97  11.77  25.57  175.40  175.40  561.0  35.000 

 18 072-0783  423.0  42.3  47.2  64.6  18.1  15.67  86.57  14.53  12.02  23.29  182.41  182.41  406.0  5.000 

 19 072-0784  430.0  43.0  55.0  62.8  17.6  15.27  86.76  15.00  12.43  18.59  198.53  198.53  406.0  6.000 

 20 072-0790  492.0  49.2  51.0  62.5  17.3  15.21  87.92  13.83  11.48  24.51  172.01  172.01  436.0  16.000 

 21 072-0804  421.0  42.1  52.2  64.7  18.2  15.69  86.21  15.27  12.58  19.81  197.87  197.87  390.0  8.000 

**AVERAGE **  447.0  44.7  52.2  61.7  17.5  15.01  85.77  12.048  14.46  11.81  21.34  181.95  181.95  401.3 

TRACT NO.: 1900A CRS: VEHICLE INFO

Ticket# GROSS WT TARE NET TONS

TOTAL 

SUGAR

LBS TEST Trailer ID OCP Wt NAME

(N)ight

(P)arked

(F)laged
HG

 181.95
Ct

TRS:  181.95

PH

 1 072-0027  90,840  33,860  56,980  28.4900  5,183.8 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB7 T99-87 V99-119 Y

 2 072-0033  88,060  30,300  57,760  28.8800  5,254.7 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB7 T99-106 V99-125 Y

 3 072-0305  83,620  33,200  50,420  25.2100  4,587.0 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 7 T99-153 V99-LAT Y

 4 072-0425  91,360  45,380  45,980  22.9900  4,183.0 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB7 T99-22 V99-77 Y

 5 072-0472  87,340  34,820  52,520  26.2600  4,778.0 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 7 T99-119 V99-102 Y

 6 072-0479  98,820  35,580  63,240  31.6200  5,753.3 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 7 T99-97 V99-76 Y

 7 072-0480  95,740  33,520  62,220  31.1100  5,660.5 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 7 T99-185 V99-103 Y

 8 072-0491  96,420  34,860  61,560  30.7800  5,600.4 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 7 T99-139 V99-129 Y

 9 072-0493  100,000  31,200  68,800  34.4000  6,259.1 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 7 T99-20 V99-70 Y

 10 072-0515  94,960  33,620  61,340  30.6700  5,580.4 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 7 T99-173 V99-130 Y

12/13/2023  11:08:48AM Page 1 of 3C:\Users\Theresa\AppData\Local\Apps\2.0\5PZCP172.7QW\TN4Y4BWA.K2P\main..tion_10528f4e49f8b70a_0003.0002_a4a28275e1961489\DailyMenu\Reports\DTRPublic.rpt



Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  72 12/12/2023

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%Producer No.: 1900 DPA Acres, LLC

153 Oscar Rivette Road,  Arnaudville  La  70512

 2023 

 11 072-0532  100,000  33,640  66,360  33.1800  6,037.1 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 7 T99-44 V99-54 Y

 12 072-0541  100,000  35,800  64,200  32.1000  5,840.6 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 7 T99-194 V99-51 Y

 13 072-0579  100,000  31,500  68,500  34.2500  6,231.8 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 7 T99-8 V99-78 Y

 14 072-0588  100,000  31,880  68,120  34.0600  6,197.2 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 7 T99-37 V99-67 Y

 15 072-0607  97,860  35,580  62,280  31.1400  5,665.9 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 7 T99-140 V99-79 Y

 16 072-0613  95,300  33,900  61,400  30.7000  5,585.9 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 7 T99-185 V99-103 Y

 17 072-0627  99,360  31,440  67,920  33.9600  6,179.0 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 7 T99-151 V99-127 Y

 18 072-0640  98,520  30,360  68,160  34.0800  6,200.9 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 7 T99-20 V99-70 Y

 19 072-0702  99,760  29,540  70,220  35.1100  6,388.3 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 7 T99-68 V99-49 Y

 20 072-0730  98,440  31,080  67,360  33.6800  6,128.1 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 7 T99-58 V99-130 Y

 21 072-0732  99,540  34,360  65,180  32.5900  5,929.8 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 7 T99-143 V99-LAY Y

 22 072-0733  94,200  30,620  63,580  31.7900  5,784.2 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 7 T99-37 V99-29 Y

 23 072-0769  97,220  34,840  62,380  31.1900  5,675.0 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 7 T99-185 V99-23 Y

 24 072-0783  98,380  37,400  60,980  30.4900  5,547.7 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 7 T99-140 V99-27 Y

 25 072-0784  93,780  31,140  62,640  31.3200  5,698.7 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 7 T99-20 V99-70 Y

 26 072-0789  97,040  36,940  60,100  30.0500  5,467.6 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 7 T99-168 V99-15 Y

 27 072-0790  96,120  30,960  65,160  32.5800  5,927.9 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 7 T99-31 V99-114 Y

 28 072-0804  95,920  30,140  65,780  32.8900  5,984.3 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 7 T99-151 V99-41 Y

TRACT  TOTAL:  2,688,600  937,460  1,751,140  875.5700  159,310.2  95,586.12 

****TRACT****

SUMMARY DATA WEIGHTS CANE SUGAR

1900A GROSS WT TARE NET TONS
TOTAL SUGAR

LBS

PAYMENT SUGAR

LBS

Sed.

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

TRACT TOTAL: 

TRACT YTD: 

 2,688,600  937,460  1,751,140  875.5700  159,310.2  95,586.12 

 46,534,820  16,580,720  29,954,100  14,977.0500  2,915,466.6  1,749,279.96  15.60  12.45  18.77  194.66  194.66 

 12.048  14.46  11.81  21.34  181.95  181.95

(PAYMENT SUGAR LBS)

 181.95  875.57

HG

TONS

 5.439 

 181.95
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Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  72 12/12/2023

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%

TOTAL PAGE

 2023 

Tract No Tract Name/Main Owner Tons 60.00% CRS 100% CRS CRS/TON

TRACT YEAR TO DATE:

Billet Whole Parked

1900A  / Downman & Associates  14,977.05  2,915,466.6  194.66 14,977.05  0.00  13,336.02  1,749,279.96

FARMER Grand Total:  14,977.05  2,915,466.6  194.66 13,336.02 0.00 14,977.05  1,749,279.96

WEIGHTS CANE SUGAR

GROSS WT TARE WT NET WT TONS
TOTAL SUGAR

LBS

PAYMENT SUGAR

LBS

Sed.

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

Farmer Total:

Farmer  YTD:

MILL TOTALS:

MILL  Y-T-D:

 2,688,600  937,460  1,751,140  875.5700  159,310.2  95,586.12  14.46  11.81  21.34  181.95  181.95

 46,534,820  16,580,720  29,954,100  14,977.0500  2,915,466.6  1,749,279.96  15.60  12.45  18.77  194.66  194.66

 74,696,240  29,949,960  44,746,280  22,373.1400  4,461,973.5  2,677,184.10  15.43  12.57  18.41  199.43  199.43 

 3,925,022,420  1,562,705,840  2,362,316,580  1,181,158.2900  242,367,696.5  145,420,617.90  16.34  13.03  17.97  205.19  205.19 

FARMER MILL FARMER Variance From Mill Average

LOADS AVG/TONS LOADS AVG/TONS

TODAY

YTD

 28 

 505 

 31.2704 

 29.6575  0.00

 825 

 44,015 

 27.1190 

 26.8354 

 7.888

Sed. POLBRIX FIBER

-0.97 -0.76  2.93 Variance Today

Variance Y-T-D

TARGETNegative NegativePositive Positive

 2.174 -0.74 -0.58  0.80

*** QUOTA AND QUOTA VARIANCE **

GROUP

QUOTA

LEVEL

%

GROUP

QUOTA

ALLOCATED

TONS %

CANE

DELIVERED

TONS

GROUP

DELIVERED

TONS

VARIANCE

FROM

QUOTA

TONSFARMER

TODAY

HG  YTD

GROUP COMPLETION VARIANCE FROM MILL

EST

 TONS

%

COMPLETE TONS LOADS DAYS

110.00%  0.00  0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 Under Under Under

 0.0000  0.0000  0  0  0  0

 795 

 13,336 

 14,977.0500  17,000 88.10%

M

Parked

MILL TODAY

Y-T-D

110.00%  22,373.1400 

 1,181,158.2900  1,582,468

 20,900

 74.64%

(1,473)

Tons

 875.57

HG-Farmer

TONS

 12.048 

 5.439 

 4.160 

 3.265 

Y-T-D
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